options issued by the Company in exchange for outstanding awards held by
employees of the acquired company as part of the purchase price.

The following Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements of Global, EquityStation
and vFinance gives effect to the acquisition of certain assets of Global and
100% of the issued and outstanding equity securities of EquityStation, under the
purchase method of accounting prescribed by Accounting Principles Board Opinion
No. 16, Business Combinations. These pro forma statements are presented for
illustrative purposes only. The pro forma adjustments are based upon available
information and assumptions that management believes are reasonable.

   F-12

vFinance, Inc.

   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

3. ACQUISITIONS (CONTINUED)

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10KSB

53

   VFINANCE, INC.
   Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

   vFinance   Global   EquityStation   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Partners   Adjustments
REVENUE

   Commissions   $14,571,878 $   186,402  $1,764,299   $   -   $ 16,522,579
   Trading Profits   5,156,842   2,868,675   2,489   -   8,028,006
   Success Fees   3,224,973   -   -   -   3,224,973
   Consulting and Retainers   370,829   -   -   -   370,829
   Other Brokerage Related
   Income   2,567,489   -   -   -   2,567,489
   Other Income   437,140   388,714   2   -   825,856
   ------------ ------------ -----------  ------------  -------------
   26,329,151   3,443,791   1,766,790   -   31,539,732
   ============ ============ ===========  ============  =============

COST OF REVENUES
   Commissions   14,624,914   1,675,493   456,037   -   16,756,444
   Clearing and Transaction
   Costs   1,030,114   674,469   665,853   -   2,370,436
   Success   1,346,272   -   -   -   1,346,272
   Consulting and Retainers   224,916   2,760   -   -   227,676
   Other   4,581   2,363   1,278   -   8,222
   ------------ ------------ -----------  ------------  -------------
   17,230,797   2,355,085   1,123,168   -   20,709,050
   ============ ============ ===========  ============  =============

GROSS PROFIT   9,098,354   1,088,707   643,621   -   10,830,682
   ------------ ------------ -----------  ------------  -------------
EXPENSES
   General and Administrative   6,686,372   1,808,585   802,936   -   9,297,893
   Professional Fees   157,370   6,635   260   -   164,265
   Provision for Bad Debt   85,567   -   -   -   85,567
   Legal litigation   399,647   94,921   18,414   -   512,982
   Depreciation and
   Amortization   147,804   18,869   -   -   166,673
   Amounts Forgiven under
   Forgivable Loans   80,161   -   -   -   80,161
   Stock Based Compensation   5,294   -   -   -   5,294
   ------------ ------------ -----------  ------------  -------------
   7,562,215   1,929,010   821,610   -   10,312,834
   ------------ ------------ -----------  ------------  -------------
INCOME (LOSS) From Operations   1,536,139   (840,303)   (177,988)   -   517,848
   ------------ ------------ -----------  ------------  -------------

   Gain on Forgiveness of
   Debt   1,500,000   -   -   -   1,500,000
   Interest and Dividend
   Income (Expense)   (221,704)   3,131   7,520   (211,053)
   ------------ ------------ -----------  ------------  -------------

PRE TAX NET INCOME (LOSS)   2,814,435   (837,172)   (170,468)   -   1,806,795

   Federal Income Tax   (40,000)   -   -   -   (40,000)

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10KSB

54

   ------------ ------------ -----------  ------------  -------------

NET INCOME (LOSS) Available
to Shareholders   $  2,774,435 $  (837,172) $ (170,469)  $   -   $  1,766,795
   ============ ============ ===========  ============  =============

   F-13

4. NET CAPITAL REQUIREMENT

Both vFinance Investments and EquityStation are subject to the Securities and
Exchange Commission Uniform Net Capital Rule (rule 15c3-1), which requires the
maintenance of minimum net capital and requires that the ratio of aggregate
indebtedness to net capital, both as defined, shall not exceed 15 to 1 (and the
rule of the "applicable" exchange also provides that equity capital may not be
withdrawn or cash dividends paid if the resulting net capital ratio would exceed